



City's Notice of Intent to Award as required by ORS 279C.375

It is the policy of the City of Springfield to award Contracts to the Responsible Bidder submitting the lowest Responsive Bid. The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all bids not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all bids upon a finding of the City of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such bids that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the best interest of the City of Springfield. Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract to the Bidder so designated.

SUMMARY OF UNIT PRICE BIDS RECEIVED:

PROJECT: P21172

PROJECT #: Aster St. at 58th and Meadow Park

Lowest Responsive Bidder: Pacific Excavation, Inc.

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S	ENGINEER'S	Northwest Community Builders, LLC		Wildish Construction Co.		Brown Contracting Inc.		Pacific Excavation, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	00210	LS	1	\$ 3,293.09	\$3,293	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 11,373.00	\$ 11,373.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	00221	LS	1	\$ 1,960.18	\$1,960	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
3	Concrete Washout Facility	00280	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$200	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
4	Erosion Control	00280	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
5	Inlet Protection, Type 3	00280	EA	2	\$ 75.00	\$150	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
6	Pollution Control Plan	00290	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$500	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	Removal of Curbs	00310	FT	81.5	\$ 5.00	\$408	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,742.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,504.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,059.50
8	Removal of Walks and Driveways	00310	SY	77	\$ 13.00	\$1,001	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,929.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,927.00
9	Adjusting Boxes	00490	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$1,800	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
10	Level 2, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	00744	TON	11	\$ 120.00	\$1,320	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00
11	6 Inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	00748	SY	33.5	\$ 20.00	\$670	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,527.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,020.00
12	Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter	00759	FT	81.5	\$ 95.00	\$7,743	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,921.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,579.50
13	Monolithic Curb and Sidewalks	00759	SF	750.1	\$ 25.00	\$18,753	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,752.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,752.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,004.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,501.80
14	Extra for New Curb Ramps	00759	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
15	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	00759	SF	32	\$ 30.00	\$960	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
16	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	00905	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$100	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
17	Sign Support Footings	00920	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
18	Pipe Breakaway Sign Supports	00930	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
19	Bark Mulch	01040	CY	3	\$ 200.00	\$600	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
PROJECT BID ITEM - TOTAL						\$44,456.77		\$ 96,245.00		\$ 75,864.50		\$ 68,848.00		\$ 64,010.80
Percent Over or Under Engineer's Estimate								116.49%		70.65%		54.87%		43.98%